the property located at 1000 E 36th Avenue, formerly known as the Golden Lion 
Hotel, to be designated, on a temporary basis, as emergency shelter as part of the 
Municipality’s Emergency Shelter Plan; confirming the designation of facilities as 
emergency shelters; and ratifying the reappropriation of Not To Exceed One Million Two 

Hundred Seventeen Thousand Dollars ($1,217,000) previously appropriated for Adult 
Emergency Sheltering and the appropriation of Not To Exceed One Million Two 
Hundred Sixteen Thousand Dollars ($1,216,000) of Alcoholic Beverages Retails Sales 
Tax Fund (206000) Fund Balance to the Anchorage Health Department to be used for 
Emergency Cold Weather Sheltering, both as approved in AR 2022-293, As Amended; 
and appropriating an amount Not To Exceed One Million One Hundred and Two 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,102,500) of Alcoholic Beverages Retails Sales Tax 
Fund (206000) Fund Balance to the Anchorage Health Department to be used for 
Emergency Sheltering, Assembly Vice-Chair Constant and Assembly Member Rivera.  
(Laid-on-the-Table) 
4.A.2. Assembly Memorandum No.